MRD 5-4-98

RГ

To the Honorable Con

05-15-1998



100710619

HEET

nal documents of copy thereof.

	Protection and the second and the se
Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fleet National Bank (successor in interest by merger to	Name: OFC Corporation
Shawmut Bank, N.A.)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2 Mercer Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760
☑ Other_national banking association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship————————————————————————————————————
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation State New Hampshire
□ Other Release of Security Interest	☐ Other
Execution Date: April 3, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. rademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,702,966
	1,673,693
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
6 Name and address of name to whom presented week	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Leslie Y. Arnold, Senior Legal Assistant	C/5
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP	16/0085 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	88
One Beacon Street	3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02108	86
9 Statement and signature.	opy is a true copy of the original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached u	opy is a true copy of the original document.
Leslie Y. Arnold, Senior Legal Assistant Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages cover sheet 2
	attachments and docume

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RECITALS:

- A. OFC Corporation, a New Hampshire corporation, with a place of business at 2 Mercer Road, Natick, Massachusetts, has an interest in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and
- B. Fleet National Bank (successor in interest by merger to Shawmut Bank, N.A.) (the "Bank"), a national banking association, with a place of business at One Federal Street, Boston, MA 02111 is the holder of a Security Interest with respect to the Trademarks recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 1995 at Reel 1336, Frame 0153; and
- C. All conditions for release of the Security Interest have been satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet National Bank does hereby confirm that it does release and terminate the Security Interest with respect to the Trademarks, and all other rights it may hold in the Trademarks, and reassigns such rights to OFC Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: April <u>3</u>, 1998

Fleet National Bank

Gregory Kress, Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss

April 3, 1998

Then personally appeared the above named Gregory Kress, Vice President of Fleet National Bank and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of such Bank, before me

CMDHALL SMUULO CMCHARDONOtary Public My commission expires: 8/2/198

ofc.rsi 4/1/98

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 05/04/1998